\$40.00 011125 1131712

legal Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) RANDALL J. HASKEN Name: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. LARRY J. BOHNERT STEVEN J. MAGEE Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? LYes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 101 COLUMBIA ROAD Execution Date(s) NOVEMBER 30, 2005 ✓ Assignment Merger City: MORRISTOWN Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: NEW JERSEY Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip:07962 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/317,122 Yes ✓ No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: PATENT SERVICES Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

## Street Address: 101 Columbia Road None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: MORRISTOWN a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 07962 Expiration Date Phone Number: 763-444-8296 b. Deposit Account Number 01-1125 Fax Number: 763-444-8781 Authorized User Name Email Address: 9. Signature:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Signature

Bryan Anderson (Reg. No. 46,107)

Name of Person Signing

700323911

PATENT **REEL: 019264 FRAME: 0958** 

May 8, 2007

Date

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

legal

•	263916 U.S. DEPAR TOF COMMERCE United States Parent and Trademark Offi
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
PATEN	<u>IS ONLY</u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tredemark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
RANDALL J. HASEN	Name; HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.
LARRY J. BOHNERT STEVEN J. MAGEE	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 101 COLUMBIA ROAD
Execution Date(s) NOVEMBER 30, 2005	
Assignment Merger	City: MORRISTOWN
Security Agreement	City. MOTULO TOWN
Joint Research Agreement	State: NEW JERSEY
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:07982
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Journal J. Journal of the Control of
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s): This	document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(8)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/317,122	
Additional numbers at	I tached? Tyes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: PATENT SERVICES	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 Columbia Road	Enclosed
Street Address. In Commission Hosts	None required (government Interest not affecting little
	8. Payment Information
City: MORRISTOWN	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: NEW JERSEY Zip: 07962	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 783-444-8296	,
Fax Number: 763-444-8761	b. Deposit Account Number 01-1125
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	May 11, 2006
Signature	Date
Bryan Anderson (Reg. No. 46,107)  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (571) 273-0146, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USETO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019264 FRAME: 0959** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Randall J. Hasken, of Lanark, Illinois, Larry J. Bohnert, of Monroe, Wisconsin, and Steven J. Magee, of Lena, Illinois, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a MECHANICAL RETAINER FOR SAW TORQUE SENSOR BUTTON, for which an application is about to be made for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date herewith; and

Whereas, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, New Jersey 07962 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Honeywell International Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Honeywell International Inc., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Assignment p2 of 3

legal

Date	30 November	, 2005	Kandall	1. Hasken	
			Randall I	Hasken	

State of ss.

County of

On this 30 M day of November, 2005, before me personally appeared Randall J. Hasken, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

"Official seal" CLAUDIA J. BROCK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS IY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-11-08

County of

State of Tillings

My Commission Expires 6-11-69

Date November, 30, 2005 Xan J Bohnart

State of ss.

County of

On this Jor" day of Love now. 2005, before me personally appeared Larry J. Bohnert, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

"Official seal" CLAUDIA J. BROCK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-11-08

County of STEPHENSS.

State of THENSS.

My Commission Expires 6-11-08

legal

LEGAL

09:20:04 a.m.

05-08-2007

10/10

Assignment p3 of 3

State of ss.

County of

On this 30 m day of Lovenge, 2005, before me personally appeared Steven J. Magee, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" CLAUDIA J. BROCK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6-11-08

State of Ilinacia

My Commission Expires 6-11-08

County of

REEL: 019264 FRAME: 0962



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

H1011562

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

MAY 15, 2006

PTAS

\*700263916A\*

\*700263916A\*

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. PATENT SERVICES 101 COLUMBIA ROAD MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07962

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/11/2006

REEL/FRAME: 017613/0717

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF:

CORRECTED COVER SHEET TO CORRECT INVENTOR'S NAME, PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 017415/0272 (ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S

INTEREST)

ASSIGNOR:

HASEN, RANDALL J.

DOC DATE: 11/30/2005

Hasken

ASSIGNOR:

BOHNERT, LARRY J.

DOC DATE: 11/30/2005

ASSIGNOR:

MAGEE, STEVEN J.

DOC DATE: 11/30/2005

ASSIGNEE:

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

101 COLUMBIA ROAD

MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07962

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandrie, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

017613/0717 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 11317122 FILING DATE: 12/23/2005

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: MECHANICAL RETAINER FOR SAW TORQUE SENSOR BUTTON

ANTIONE ROYALL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

## **UTILITY PATENT**

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Randall J. Hasken et al. Group Art Unit: 3677

Appl. No.: 11/317,122 Examiner: Unknown

Filing Date: December 23, 2005 Attorney Docket No.: H0011562

For: MECHANICAL RETAINER FOR SAW TORQUE SENSOR BUTTON

#### **Certificate of Transmission**

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Fax No. (571) 273-0140.

by Signature Sun Anderson

# REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF RECORDED COVER SHEET ERRORS (37 C.F.R. 3.34)

Assignment Division Office of Public Records P.O. Box 1450 Arlington, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

- Applicant has noted an additional error in the cover sheet for the assignment document previously recorded on December 23, 2005 and corrected on May 15, 2006. Reel 017415 and Frame 0272.
- 2. Attached hereto is a copy of the previously corrected recorded document.

-1-

3. Attached hereto is a corrected cover sheet for recordation.

- 4. The error is in the corrected recorded cover sheet is apparent when the cover sheet is compared with the recorded document. The first named inventor is listed incorrectly and should be "Randall J. Hasken".
- 5. The recording fee is shown in the corrected cover sheet filed herewith. Payment of this recording fee is in the manner set forth in the corrected cover sheet.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated 5807

Registration No. 46,107

Honeywell International, Inc. Customer No. 00128

legal

**RECORDED: 05/08/2007** 

LEGAL 09:16:23 a.m. 05-08-2007



# Honeywell

1/10

ACS Legal Department 2500 W. Union Hills Drive Phoenix, AZ 85027-5139

To:	USPTO – Assignment Division	From:	Bryan Anderson	-
Fax:	(571) 273-0140	Fax:	602-313-4559	
Phone:		Phone:	602-313-3345	
Date:	05/08/2007	# of		
Date:	05/08/2007	# of Pages:	10 including cover	